

027

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 10 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

TERRTRIC DOCTOR,)
)
 Petitioner,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Respondent.)
 _____)

CASE NO. 77,433
DCA No. 88-3358

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY
Public Defender

✓ SUSAN D. CLINE
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 377856
15th Judicial Circuit of Florida
The Governmental Center
301 N. Olive Ave. - 9th Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(407) 355-2150

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>CONTENTS</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2

ARGUMENT

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING PETITIONER'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS PHYSICAL EVIDENCE AS THE STOP WAS INVALID AND THE DEPUTY EXCEEDED THE LIMITED PERMISSIBLE SCOPE OF A WEAPONS SEARCH.	3
A. <u>The seizure of the cocaine was illegal because Deputy Aprea exceeded the limited permissible scope of a weapons search.</u>	3
B. <u>The initial stop was invalid on two bases: no traffic violation had occurred and it was a purely pretextual stop.</u>	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES CITED</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Dunn v. State</u> , 382 So.2d 727 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	3, 4, 6
<u>Henderson v. State</u> , 535 So.2d 659 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	5
<u>Palmer v. State</u> , 467 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	5
<u>State v. Potter</u> , 438 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	7
<u>State v. Rodriguez</u> , 477 So.2d 1025 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	5
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , 557 So.2d 941 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	7
<u>State v. Turner</u> , 345 So.2d 767 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	6
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1967)	5, 6
<u>United States v. Elsoffer</u> , 671 F.2d 1294 (11th Cir. 1982)	5
<u>United States v. Tomaszewski</u> , 833 F.2d 1532 (11th Cir. 1987)	5
